Calibrated Pressure Sensor Series V2.9/20250812
XGZP6857D_DataSheet_EN_V2.9 www.CFSensor.com 1 / 16
XGZP6857D PRESSURE SENSOR
FEATURES
■ Wide Ranges: -100kPa…0kPa…1000kPa(show in Pressure Range Example)
■ 2.7V～5.5V Power Supply
■ Gauge Pressure Type(Positive&Vacuum)
■ For Non-corrosive Gas or Air

Calibrated Pressure Sensor Series V2.9/20250812
XGZP6857D_DataSheet_EN_V2.9 www.CFSensor.com 4 / 16
ORDER GUIDE
XGZP6857 D C 100 KP G
Pressure Type(G:Gauge(Positive) GN:Negative GPN: N+P)
Pressure Unit(MP：mPa KP：kPa HP:hPa)
Pressure Range(000-999）
I2C Address(C: 0x58）
Output Signal(A: Analog D:I2C)
Series
PRESSURE RANGE EXAMPLE
Notes: 1. Unit conversion: 1000hPa==100kPa=0.1MPa=1000mbar=1bar≈750mmHg≈14.5PSI≈10mH2O;
2. Available for more custom pressure range e.g. -7～7kPa, , 0-350kPa etc,.
Pressure Range（kPa） Pressure Range（by other units） Part Number
0 ～ 2.5 0～25mbar / 0～250mmH2O XGZP6857DC025HPG
0 ～ 5 0～50mbar / 0～500mmH2O XGZP6857DC005KPG
0 ～ 10 0～100mbar / 0～75mmHg XGZP6857DC010KPG
0 ～ 20 0～200mbar / 0～150mmHg XGZP6857DC020KPG
0 ～ 40 0～400mbar / 0～300mmHg XGZP6857DC040KPG
0 ～ 100 0～1bar /0～14.5PSI XGZP6857DC100KPG
0 ～ 200 0～2bar / 0～29PSI XGZP6857DC200KPG
0 ～ 500 0～5bar / 0～72.5PSI XGZP6857DC500KPG
0 ～ 700 0～7bar / 0～100PSI XGZP6857DC700KPG
0 ～ 1000 0～10bar / 0～29PSI / 0～1MPa XGZP6857DC001MPG
-100 ～ 0 -1～0bar / -14.5～0PSI XGZP6857DC100KPGN
-30 ～ 0 -300～0mbar / -4.35～0PSI XGZP6857DC030KPGN
-20 ～ 0 -200～0mbar / -2.9～0PSI XGZP6857DC020KPGN
-2.5 ～ 2.5 -25～25mbar / -250～250mmH2O XGZP6857DC025HPGPN
-5 ～ 5 -50～50mbar / -500～500mmH2O XGZP6857DC005KPGPN
-40 ～ 40 -400～400mbar / -300～300mmHg XGZP6857DC040KPGPN
-100 ～ 100 -1～1bar / -14.5～14.5PSI XGZP6857DC100KPGPN
-100 ～ 300 -1～3bar / -14.5～43.5PSI XGZP6857DC300KPGPN
-100 ～ 700 -1～7bar / -14.5～100PSI XGZP6857DC700KPGPN
-100 ～ 1000 -1～10bar / -14.5～145PSI / 0.1～1MPa XGZP6857DC001MPGPN
★Above P/N is example only, consult CFSensor whether required pressure range is under normal production before place order.
Note: Custom requirement or parameter(e.g pressure range, output etc,.), consult with CFSensor on Part Number.
Calibrated Pressure Sensor Series V2.9/20250812
XGZP6857D_DataSheet_EN_V2.9 www.CFSensor.com 5 / 16
I2C INTERFACE
The I2C bus uses SCL and SDA as signal lines, both of which are connected to VDD through pull-up resistors (typ.value: 2.2K)
and remain high level when not communicating. I2C device factory setting slave address: 0X58
From master to slave S Start A Acknowledge
From slave to master P Stop N Not Acknowledge
Write Operation
S
SlaveAddr
[6..0]
0 A
RegisterAddr
[7:0]
A
Command
Data[7:0]
A P
Read Operation
S
SlaveAddr
[6..0]
0 A
RegisterAddr
[7:0]
A S
SlaveAddr
[6..0]
1 A
RegisterData
[7:0]
A P
I2C TIME DIAGRAM
The I2C interface protocol has special bus signal conditions. Start (S), stop (P) and binary data conditions are shown below.
At start condition, SCL is high and SDA has a falling edge. Then the slave address is sent. After the 7 address bits, the